Rice (5-4,0-1 C-USA) -vs- Middle Tenn. (10-3,2-1 C-USA)
01/07/22 at Murphy Center, Murfreesboro, TN

Date: 01/07/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Attendance: 1806 25| 10l 10 63

Site: Murphy Center, Murfreesboro, TN Middle Tenn. 17 29 22 19 87

Referees: Chaney Muench, Jennifer Rezac, Doug Knight

Rice 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Austin,Ashlee * 21 3-11 2-6 1-2 1-4 5 4 1 3 0 0 9

05 Jackson,Destiny * 37 3-10 0-1 2-5 3-6 9 1 4 6 0 0 8

01 Fisher,Malia * 12 3-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 5 1 0 6

03 Crosthwait,Katelyn * 16 24 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 5

11  Swayze,Haylee * 38 1-9 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 3 0 1 3

14  Bokunewicz,Maya 34 7-14 4-7 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 0 20

12  Bellamy,India 16 2-6 1-3 2-3 2-1 3 1 0 0] 0 2 7

32 Gooden,Trinity 22 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 (0] 1 0 5

21  McCurry,Arianna 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-63 10-26 7-12 13-28 41 15 12 20 2 3 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-19 52.63 % 5-9 55.56 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 4-6 66.67 %

4th Quarter 4-18 22.22 % 0-6 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 23-63 36.5 % 10-26 38.5% 7-12 58.3 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Austin,Ashlee Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 O

Middle Tenn. 87

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Malashka,Kseniya * 26 11-16 0-1 1-3 1-3 4 5 0 1 4 2 23

10 Gregory,Jalynn * 38 5-9 1-3 5-5 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 3 16

15 Saar,Dor * 40 4-13 3-8 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 2 12

33  Whitson,Courtney * 32 4-10 2-5 0-0 2-6 8 4 2 3 0 0 10

02 Boldyreva,Anastasiia * 9 3-6 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 2 0 8

01 Blakely,Courtney 38 5-8 0-0 3-4 0-4 4 3 4 0 0 3 13

04 Dodgen,Gracie 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 1 (0] 0 3

22  Grannum,Jada 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2

11  Latorre,Anabel 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-65 7-19 14-18 6-28 34 18 10 7 6 10 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-18 33.33 % 3-7 42.86 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 12-19 63.16 % 3-6 50.00 % 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 10-16 62.50 % 1-2 50.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 0-4 0.00 % 9-11 81.82 %

Total 33-65 50.8 % 7-19 36.8 % 14-18 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 52
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 25

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Fast Break Points: 20



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Rice Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middle Tenn.
GOOD 3PTR by CROSTHWAIT,KATELYN 09:57 3-0 V3
ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTINY -
09:29 MISS JUMPER by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint) 09:15
- REBOUND DEF by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA
09:05 MISS JUMPER by WHITSON,COURTNEY(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by WHITSON,COURTNEY
BLOCK by FISHER,MALIA 09:05
08:54 TURNOVER by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEE 08:45
REBOUND OFF by SWAYZE,HAYLEE -
GOOD 3PTR by SWAYZE,HAYLEE 08:39 6-0 V 6
08:17 6-2 V4 GOOD LAYUP by MALASHKA,KSENIYA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint) 08:08
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE -
MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,ASHLEE(in the paint) 08:01
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,MALIA -
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,MALIA(iIn the paint) 07:56 8-2 V 6
07:48 MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,JALYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWAYZE,HAYLEE --
07:47 FOUL by GREGORY,JALYNN
07:47 SUB OUT by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA
07:47 SUB IN by BLAKELY,COURTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEE 07:28 11-2 V9
ASSIST by CROSTHWAIT,KATELYN -
07:06 MISS JUMPER by WHITSON,COURTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA -
TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA 06:57
06:31 MISS 3PTR by SAAR,DOR
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY --
MISS JUMPER by CROSTHWAIT,KATELYN 06:23
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,MALIA --
06:20 FOUL by WHITSON,COURTNEY
GOOD JUMPER by CROSTHWAIT,KATELYN 06:16 13-2 V11
ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTINY -
06:06 MISS JUMPER by SAAR,DOR
REBOUND DEF by CROSTHWAIT,KATELYN -
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,MALIA 05:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA 05:43
05:34 13-5 V8 GOOD 3PTR by WHITSON,COURTNEY
-- ASSIST by SAAR,DOR
TURNOVER by CROSTHWAIT,KATELYN 05:26
05:26 STEAL by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
FOUL by FISHER,MALIA 05:21
05:21 13-6 V 7 GOOD FT by GREGORY,JALYNN(fastbreak)
05:21 13-7 V 6 GOOD FT by GREGORY,JALYNN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA 05:03
05:03 STEAL by GREGORY,JALYNN
GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,JALYNN(fastbreak)(in the
04:58 13-9 V 4 paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,MALIA(iIn the paint) 04:46 15-9 V 6
ASSIST by AUSTIN,ASHLEE -
04:30 15-11 V4 GOOD LAYUP by WHITSON,COURTNEY(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SWAYZE,HAYLEE 04:20
04:20 STEAL by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
04:15 MISS LAYUP by BLAKELY,COURTNEY (in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA



04:15 FOUL by GREGORY,JALYNN

SUB OUT by FISHER,MALIA 04:15
SUB IN by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA 04:15
MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE(in the paint) 03:48
03:48 BLOCK by MALASHKA,KSENIYA

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITSON,COURTNEY
03:24 15-14 V1 GOOD 3PTR by SAAR,DOR
-- ASSIST by WHITSON,COURTNEY

TURNOVER by JACKSON,DESTINY 03:10
02:48 MISS JUMPER by WHITSON,COURTNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWAYZE,HAYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by SWAYZE,HAYLEE 02:31
REBOUND OFF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA(in the paint) 02:28 17-14 V3
02:11 MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,JALYNN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY --
MISS 3PTR by CROSTHWAIT,KATELYN 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
01:48 17-17 GOOD 3PTR by SAAR,DOR
-- ASSIST by BLAKELY,COURTNEY

GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEE 01:30 20-17 V3

ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTINY --
01:13 SUB OUT by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
01:13 SUB IN by GRANNUM,JADA

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE 01:13

SUB IN by BELLAMY,INDIA 01:13
01:03 MISS 3PTR by WHITSON,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA(in the paint) 00:54 22-17 V5
ASSIST by CROSTHWAIT,KATELYN --

00:29 MISS JUMPER by SAAR,DOR(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by WHITSON,COURTNEY
00:23 MISS 3PTR by WHITSON,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BELLAMY,INDIA 00:02 25-17 V8
ASSIST by JACKSON,DESTINY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Rice Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middle Tenn.
10:00 SUB OUT by GRANNUM,JADA
10:00 SUB IN by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
09:42 FOUL by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
TURNOVER by SWAYZE,HAYLEE 09:32
09:32 STEAL by BLAKELY,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by MALASHKA,KSENIYA(fastbreak)(in the
09:27 25-19 V6 paint)

- ASSIST by BLAKELY,COURTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA 09:09 28-19 V9
ASSIST by CROSTHWAIT,KATELYN -
08:46 28-21 V7 GOOD LAYUP by WHITSON,COURTNEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JACKSON,DESTINY 08:31
08:04 28-23 V5 GOOD JUMPER by MALASHKA,KSENIYA(in the paint)
07:48 FOUL by WHITSON,COURTNEY

GOOD 3PTR by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA 07:40 31-23 VS8

ASSIST by CROSTHWAIT,KATELYN --
07:25 31-26 V5 GOOD 3PTR by GREGORY,JALYNN

07:25 FOUL by WHITSON,COURTNEY
== ASSIST by WHITSON,COURTNEY
07:25 SUB OUT by WHITSON,COURTNEY

07:25 SUB IN by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA



MISS JUMPER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SWAYZE,HAYLEE
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DESTINY
SUB IN by GOODEN,TRINITY

STEAL by SWAYZE,HAYLEE
TURNOVER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by CROSTHWAIT,KATELYN
MISS LAYUP by SWAYZE,HAYLEE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SWAYZE,HAYLEE
SUB IN by FISHER,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA(in the paint)

FOUL by GOODEN,TRINITY

GOOD JUMPER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by BELLAMY,INDIA
TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,INDIA

SUB IN by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

SUB OUT by FISHER,MALIA

SUB OUT by CROSTHWAIT,KATELYN
SUB IN by JACKSON,DESTINY

SUB IN by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,DESTINY
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
SUB IN by FISHER,MALIA

SUB IN by BELLAMY,INDIA
FOUL by FISHER,MALIA

SUB OUT by FISHER,MALIA

SUB IN by JACKSON,DESTINY

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,INDIA

SUB IN by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

MISS JUMPER by GOODEN,TRINITY

FOUL by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
TURNOVER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

TURNOVER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

31-28

31-30

31-31
33-31

33-33

33-34

33-37

33-39

V3

Vi

V2

H1

H4

H 6

FOUL by BLAKELY,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
GOOD JUMPER by MALASHKA,KSENIYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by GREGORY,JALYNN

STEAL by GREGORY,JALYNN
MISS 3PTR by MALASHKA,KSENIYA

BLOCK by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA
SUB IN by DODGEN,GRACIE

MISS LAYUP by MALASHKA,KSENIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAAR,DOR
GOOD LAYUP by BLAKELY,COURTNEY((in the paint)

GOOD FT by BLAKELY,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by MALASHKA,KSENIYA(in the paint)

STEAL by SAAR,DOR

GOOD LAYUP by SAAR,DOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLAKELY,COURTNEY

MISS FT by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MALASHKA,KSENIYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by DODGEN,GRACIE
ASSIST by GREGORY,JALYNN

GOOD LAYUP by MALASHKA,KSENIYA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
MISS LAYUP by GOODEN,TRINITY(in the paint)

FOUL by GOODEN,TRINITY

MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,ASHLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

MISS FT by JACKSON,DESTINY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by JACKSON,DESTINY (fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
MISS FT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

VISITORS: Rice

02:53
02:44

02:40
02:19
02:08
01:54 33-41
01:47
01:47

01:41
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36
01:36 34-41
01:18 34-43
01:10

00:38
00:28
00:28
00:28 35-43
00:05 35-46

H8

H7
H9

H8
H11

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

STEAL by SAAR,DOR

MISS LAYUP by SAAR,DOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,JALYNN

MISS 3PTR by DODGEN,GRACIE

REBOUND OFF by SAAR,DOR

GOOD LAYUP by MALASHKA,KSENIYA(in the paint)
BLOCK by MALASHKA,KSENIYA

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,JALYNN

MISS LAYUP by DODGEN,GRACIE(in the paint)
FOUL by MALASHKA,KSENIYA

SUB OUT by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
SUB IN by GRANNUM,JADA

GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,JALYNN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SAAR,DOR

FOUL by GRANNUM,JADA

GOOD 3PTR by SAAR,DOR
ASSIST by GRANNUM,JADA

HOME TEAM: Middle Tenn.

SUB OUT by GOODEN,TRINITY
SUB IN by FISHER,MALIA
GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,MALIA

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

MISS 3PTR by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,MALIA
FOUL by FISHER,MALIA
TURNOVER by FISHER,MALIA
SUB OUT by FISHER,MALIA

SUB IN by GOODEN,TRINITY

GOOD 3PTR by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

MISS 3PTR by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43 37-46
09:18

09:08
08:59 37-48
08:31

08:13
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
07:46 37-50
07:30 40-50
07:08
07:02 40-52
06:52

H9

H11

H 13
H 10

H12

SUB OUT by DODGEN,GRACIE
SUB OUT by GRANNUM,JADA
SUB IN by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
SUB IN by WHITSON,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by SAAR,DOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MALASHKA,KSENIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
MISS JUMPER by BLAKELY,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,JALYNN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MALASHKA,KSENIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
GOOD LAYUP by MALASHKA,KSENIYA(in the paint)



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

SUB IN by BELLAMY,INDIA
TURNOVER by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by SWAYZE,HAYLEE
REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY,INDIA

GOOD LAYUP by BELLAMY, INDIA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BELLAMY,INDIA

STEAL by BELLAMY,INDIA
MISS JUMPER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,TRINITY
MISS JUMPER by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BELLAMY,INDIA

SUB IN by MCCURRY,ARIANNA
FOUL by MCCURRY,ARIANNA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY
TURNOVER by JACKSON,DESTINY

GOOD 3PTR by GOODEN,TRINITY
ASSIST by MCCURRY,ARIANNA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY
GOOD FT by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

GOOD FT by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA
TURNOVER by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by SWAYZE,HAYLEE
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DESTINY

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by JACKSON,DESTINY

GOOD 3PTR by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

ASSIST by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DESTINY

REBOUND OFF by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

MISS LAYUP by SWAYZE,HAYLEE(in the paint)

40-55

40-57

42-57

43-57

43-58

43-60
46-60

47-60
48-60

48-62

50-62
51-62
51-64
54-64

54-66

H 15

H17

H 15

H 14

H 13

REBOUND DEF by BLAKELY,COURTNEY
GOOD 3PTR by WHITSON,COURTNEY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by BLAKELY,COURTNEY

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKELY,COURTNEY((in the paint)

FOUL by MALASHKA,KSENIYA

TURNOVER by MALASHKA,KSENIYA

BLOCK by MALASHKA,KSENIYA

REBOUND DEF by BLAKELY,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by GREGORY,JALYNN

REBOUND DEF by WHITSON,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
SUB IN by DODGEN,GRACIE

GOOD FT by BLAKELY,COURTNEY
MISS FT by BLAKELY,COURTNEY

STEAL by BLAKELY,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by DODGEN,GRACIE

SUB IN by MALASHKA,KSENIYA

GOOD JUMPER by MALASHKA,KSENIYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MALASHKA,KSENIYA(in the paint)

FOUL by MALASHKA,KSENIYA

STEAL by BLAKELY,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
SUB IN by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKELY,COURTNEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA

GOOD LAYUP by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA(In the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA(In the paint)

ASSIST by BLAKELY,COURTNEY

BLOCK by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA



-- REBOUND DEF by WHITSON,COURTNEY

00:57 MISS LAYUP by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by GOODEN,TRINITY 00:57
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:57 SUB OUT by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA
00:57 SUB IN by DODGEN,GRACIE
SUB OUT by MCCURRY,ARIANNA 00:57
SUB IN by AUSTIN,ASHLEE 00:57
00:45 FOUL by WHITSON,COURTNEY
00:45 TURNOVER by WHITSON,COURTNEY
00:45 SUB OUT by WHITSON,COURTNEY
00:45 SUB IN by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA
00:31 FOUL by BLAKELY,COURTNEY
MISS FT by JACKSON,DESTINY 00:31
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by JACKSON,DESTINY 00:30
- REBOUND DEF by BLAKELY,COURTNEY
00:03 54-68 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by BLAKELY,COURTNEY(in the paint)
4th Play By Play
VISITORS: Rice Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Middle Tenn.
10:00 SUB OUT by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA
10:00 SUB OUT by DODGEN,GRACIE
10:00 SUB IN by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
10:00 SUB IN by WHITSON,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEE 09:43

== REBOUND DEF by WHITSON,COURTNEY
09:21 54-70 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MALASHKA,KSENIYA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,ASHLEE(in the paint) 08:56 56-70 H 14
ASSIST by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA --
08:37 56-72 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by MALASHKA,KSENIYA(in the paint)

FOUL by AUSTIN,ASHLEE 08:37
08:36 MISS FT by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE -
08:33 FOUL by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
08:33 SUB OUT by MALASHKA,KSENIYA
08:33 SUB IN by DODGEN,GRACIE
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint) 08:17 58-72 H 14
08:03 SUB OUT by DODGEN,GRACIE
08:03 SUB IN by GRANNUM,JADA
07:59 MISS LAYUP by GREGORY,JALYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,ASHLEE 07:38
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by GOODEN,TRINITY 07:20
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE 07:20
SUB IN by BELLAMY,INDIA 07:20
FOUL by GOODEN,TRINITY 07:09

07:09 58-73 H 15 GOOD FT by GREGORY,JALYNN
07:09 58-74 H 16 GOOD FT by GREGORY,JALYNN
07:09 58-75 H 17 GOOD FT by GREGORY,JALYNN

SUB OUT by GOODEN,TRINITY 07:09
SUB IN by FISHER,MALIA 07:09
TURNOVER by JACKSON,DESTINY 06:48
06:48 STEAL by GREGORY,JALYNN

GOOD LAYUP by GREGORY,JALYNN(fastbreak)(in the
06:43 58-77 H 19 paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:29
TURNOVER by TEAM 06:13
05:51 MISS LAYUP by BLAKELY,COURTNEY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

MISS LAYUP by SWAYZE,HAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FISHER,MALIA

SUB IN by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY, INDIA(in the paint)
FOUL by JACKSON,DESTINY

STEAL by BELLAMY,INDIA

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

FOUL by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

FOUL TECH by AUSTIN,ASHLEE
TURNOVER by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,ASHLEE

SUB IN by GOODEN,TRINITY

REBOUND DEF by GOODEN,TRINITY
MISS LAYUP by BELLAMY,INDIA(In the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)

FOUL by BELLAMY,INDIA

MISS LAYUP by GOODEN, TRINITY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DESTINY

FOUL by BOKUNEWICZ,MAYA

MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,INDIA

MISS 3PTR by SWAYZE,HAYLEE

MISS 3PTR by BELLAMY,INDIA
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DESTINY

60-77

60-78
60-79

60-80

60-82

60-83

60-84
60-85

H17

H 18
H 19

H 20

H 22

H 23

H 24
H 25

FOUL by GRANNUM,JADA

REBOUND DEF by GRANNUM,JADA

TURNOVER by WHITSON,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by WHITSON,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by WHITSON,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by SAAR,DOR
REBOUND OFF by GRANNUM,JADA

GOOD FT by GRANNUM,JADA
GOOD FT by GRANNUM,JADA

SUB OUT by GRANNUM,JADA
SUB IN by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA

GOOD FT by SAAR,DOR
MISS FT by SAAR,DOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SAAR,DOR

BLOCK by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,JALYNN

GOOD LAYUP by BLAKELY,COURTNEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by GREGORY,JALYNN
GOOD FT by BLAKELY,COURTNEY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by WHITSON,COURTNEY
TURNOVER by WHITSON,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by GREGORY,JALYNN

GOOD FT by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SAAR,DOR
SUB OUT by GREGORY,JALYNN
SUB IN by DODGEN,GRACIE
TURNOVER by DODGEN,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

60-87 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA(iN the paint)



MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DESTINY

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DESTINY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BELLAMY, INDIA

MISS FT by BELLAMY,INDIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BELLAMY,INDIA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DESTINY
GOOD JUMPER by GOODEN,TRINITY

00:52
00:52
00:52
00:52
00:49

00:47
00:47
00:47
00:47 61-87 H 26
00:24

00:17 63-87 H24

FOUL by SAAR,DOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BOLDYREVA,ANASTASIIA
SUB IN by LATORRE,ANABEL

FOUL by BLAKELY,COURTNEY

MISS 3PTR by SAAR,DOR



